Annexure- |

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO POINT (A) IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1664 FOR
ANSWER ON 10.12.2025 REGARDING “PMJVK PROJECTS” ASKED BY ADV DEAN KURIAKOSE AND

SHRI G KUMAR NAIK.

The details of projects approved and fund released during the last five financial year for the State
of Kerala and Karnataka under PMJVK.

(Rs. in Lakh)

State
Name

Approva
| Year

2020-21 | Karnata

ka

Name of District

BALLARI

CHIKKABALLAPURA

CHIKKAMAGALURU

CHITRADURGA

DAKSHINA
KANNADA

DAVANGERE

GADAG

Name of
the Project

AWC

AWC

Residential
School

AWC

AWC

AWC

Residential
School

AWC

Hostel for
school/
IT1/
polytechni
C

No.
of
Uni

Total Cost

7.50

30.00

1300.00

7.50

7.50

7.50

3200.00

7.50

1649.82

Central
Share
approve
d

4.50

18.00

780.00

4.50

4.50

4.50

1920.00

4.50

989.89

Total
Centra

Releas

2.25

9.00

390.00

2.25

2.25

2.25

960.00

2.25

494.95



2021-22

HASSAN

HAVERI

KOLAR

RAICHUR

RAMANAGARA

SHIVAMOGGA

TUMAKURU

UTTARA KANNADA

VIJAYAPURA

YADGIR

CHIKKAMAGALURU

DAKSHINA
KANNADA

Residential
School

AWC

AWC

Hostel for
school/
IT1/
polytechni
C

AWC

AWC

AWC

AWC

Residential
School

AWC

AWC

AWC

Hostel for
school/
T/
polytechni
c

Hostel for
school/
IT1/
polytechni
c

18

1900.00

7.50

22.50

165.00

135.00

22.50

22.50

37.50

1900.00

7.50

15.00

45.00

1240.00

1240.00

1140.00

4.50

13.50

99.00

81.00

13.50

13.50

22.50

1140.00

4.50

9.00

27.00

744.00

744.00

570.00

2.25

6.75

48.50

40.50

6.75

6.75

11.25

570.00

2.25

4.50

13.50

372.00

372.00



2023-24

DAVANGERE

BELAGAVI

BIDAR

CHAMARAJANAGA

RA

CHIKKAMAGALURU

CHITRADURGA

DHARWAD

HAVERI

KOLAR

KOPPAL

RAICHUR

School
Buildings

Working
Women
Hostel

Working
Women
Hostel

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

533.00

1450.00

1240.00

956.10

1095.00

956.10

1095.00

1095.00

956.10

2190.00

1095.00

1095.00

1095.00

319.80

870.00

744.00

573.66

657.00

573.66

657.00

657.00

573.66

1314.00

657.00

657.00

657.00

159.90

435.00

372.00



2024-25

KERALA

YADGIR

BENGALURU

RURAL

CHITRADURGA

GADAG

HASSAN

HAVERI

KODAGU

KOLAR

KOPPAL

RAICHUR

VIJAYANAGAR

VIJAYAPURA

YADGIR

ERNAKULAM

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Communit
y Service

1

1095.00 657.00
956.00 573.60
956.00 573.60
956.00 573.60
956.00 573.60
1095.00 657.00
956.00 573.60
1095.00 657.00
2190.00 1314.00
3285.00 1971.00
1095.00 657.00
1095.00 657.00
1095.00 657.00
134.90 | 80.94

24.28



2021

IDUKKI

KOZHIKODE

MALAPPURAM

Centre/
Sadbhav
Mandap/
Communit
y Hall

SMART
Classroom
/
Computer
Lab/
Teaching
Aid in
school

Communit
y Service
Centre/
Sadbhav
Mandap/
Communit
y Hall

Health
Projects

Additional
Classroom
s/ Library/
Lab/ Hall

in schools

Health
Projects

Health
Projects

Hostel for
school/
T/
polytechni
c

8.91

140.00

95.48

82.09

8880.0

1796.4

997.00

5.34

84.00

57.29

49.26

5328.01

1077.86

598.20

2.67

25.20

28.64

24.63

2664.00

538.93

299.10



Annexure- Il

School
Buildings

Skill
Centres

66.25

792.42

39.75

475.45

19.88

237.73

ANNEXURE REFERRED TOPOINT (D) IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1664 FOR
ANSWER ON 10.12.2025 REGARDING “PMJVK PROJECTS” ASKED BY ADV DEAN KURIAKOSE AND
SHRI G KUMAR NAIK.

The details of the projects approved during the last three years and the current year for the State
of Karnataka under PMJVK.

(Rs. in Lakh)

Approval
Year

2023-24

State
Name

Karnataka

Name of District

Belagavi

Bidar

Chamarajanagara

Chikkamagaluru

Chitradurga

Name of
the Project

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

No.
of
Unit

Total
Cost

956.10

1095.00

956.10

1095.00

1095.00

Central

Share

approved

573.66

657.00

573.66

657.00

657.00

Work in
Progress




2024-25

Dharwad

Haveri

Kolar

Koppal

Raichur

Yadgir

Bengaluru rural

Chitradurga

Gadag

Hassan

Haveri

Kodagu

Kolar

Koppal

Residentia
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residentia
School

Residentia
School

Residentia
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residentia
School

Residentia
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

956.10

2190.00

1095.00

1095.00

1095.00

1095.00

956.00

956.00

956.00

956.00

1095.00

956.00

1095.00

2190.00

573.66

1314.00

657.00

657.00

657.00

657.00

573.60

573.60

573.60

573.60

657.00

573.60

657.00

1314.00




Raichur

Vijayanagar

Vijayapura

Yadgir

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

Residential
School

3285.00

1095.00

1095.00

1095.00

1971.00

657.00

657.00

657.00




