Annexure- I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO POINT (A) IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1664 FOR ANSWER ON 10.12.2025 REGARDING "PMJVK PROJECTS" ASKED BY ADV DEAN KURIAKOSE AND SHRI G KUMAR NAIK.

The details of projects approved and fund released during the last five financial year for the State of Kerala and Karnataka under PMJVK.

(Rs. in Lakh)

Approva I Year	State Name	Name of District	Name of the Project	No. of Uni t	Total Cost	Central Share approve d	Total Centra I Releas e	
2020-21	Karnata ka	BALLARI	AWC	1	7.50	4.50	2.25	
		CHIKKABALLAPURA	AWC	4	30.00	18.00	9.00	
		CHIKKAMAGALURU	Residential School	1	1300.00	780.00	390.00	
		CHITRADURGA	AWC	1	7.50	4.50	2.25	
			DAKSHINA KANNADA	AWC	1	7.50	4.50	2.25
		DAVANGERE	AWC	1	7.50	4.50	2.25	
			Residential School	2	3200.00	1920.00	960.00	
		GADAG	AWC	1	7.50	4.50	2.25	
			Hostel for school/ ITI/ polytechni c	1	1649.82	989.89	494.95	

		Residential School	1	1900.00	1140.00	570.00
	HASSAN	AWC	1	7.50	4.50	2.25
	HAVERI	AWC	3	22.50	13.50	6.75
		Hostel for school/ ITI/ polytechni c	1	165.00	99.00	48.50
	KOLAR	AWC	18	135.00	81.00	40.50
	RAICHUR	AWC	3	22.50	13.50	6.75
	RAMANAGARA	AWC	3	22.50	13.50	6.75
	SHIVAMOGGA	AWC	5	37.50	22.50	11.25
	TUMAKURU	Residential School	1	1900.00	1140.00	570.00
	UTTARA KANNADA	AWC	1	7.50	4.50	2.25
	VIJAYAPURA	AWC	2	15.00	9.00	4.50
	YADGIR	AWC	6	45.00	27.00	13.50
2021-22	CHIKKAMAGALURU	Hostel for school/ ITI/ polytechni c	1	1240.00	744.00	372.00
	DAKSHINA KANNADA	Hostel for school/ ITI/ polytechni c	1	1240.00	744.00	372.00

			School Buildings	1	533.00	319.80	159.90
			Working Women Hostel	1	1450.00	870.00	435.00
		DAVANGERE	Working Women Hostel	1	1240.00	744.00	372.00
2023-24		BELAGAVI	Residential School	1	956.10	573.66	-
		BIDAR	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	-
		CHAMARAJANAGA RA	Residential School	1	956.10	573.66	-
		CHIKKAMAGALURU	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	-
		CHITRADURGA	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	-
		DHARWAD	Residential School	1	956.10	573.66	-
		HAVERI	Residential School	2	2190.00	1314.00	-
	KOLAR	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	-	
		KOPPAL	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	-
	RAICHUR	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	-	

ŀ	KERALA	ERNAKULAM	Communit 1 y Service		134.90	80.94	24.28
		YADGIR	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	-
		VIJAYAPURA	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	-
		VIJAYANAGAR	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	-
		RAICHUR	Residential School	3	3285.00	1971.00	0 -
		KOPPAL	Residential School	2	2190.00	1314.00	0 -
		KOLAR	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	-
		KODAGU	Residential School	1	956.00	573.60	-
		HAVERI	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	-
		HASSAN	Residential School	1	956.00	573.60	-
		GADAG	Residential School	1	956.00	573.60	-
		CHITRADURGA	Residential School	1	956.00	573.60	-
2024-25		BENGALURU RURAL	Residential School	1	956.00	573.60	-
		YADGIR	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	-

2021 -22		Centre/ Sadbhav Mandap/ Communit y Hall				
		SMART Classroom / Computer Lab/ Teaching Aid in school	3	8.91	5.34	2.67
	IDUKKI	Communit y Service Centre/ Sadbhav Mandap/ Communit y Hall	1	140.00	84.00	25.20
		Health Projects	1	95.48	57.29	28.64
	KOZHIKODE	Additional Classroom s/ Library/ Lab/ Hall in schools	1	82.09	49.26	24.63
		Health Projects	4	8880.0 1	5328.01	2664.00
	MALAPPURAM	Health Projects	4	1796.4 3	1077.86	538.93
		Hostel for school/ ITI/ polytechni	1	997.00	598.20	299.10

School Buildings	2	66.25	39.75	19.88
Skill Centres	1	792.42	475.45	237.73

Annexure- II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TOPOINT (D) IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1664 FOR ANSWER ON 10.12.2025 REGARDING "PMJVK PROJECTS" ASKED BY ADV DEAN KURIAKOSE AND SHRI G KUMAR NAIK.

The details of the projects approved during the last three years and the current year for the State of Karnataka under PMJVK.

(Rs. in Lakh)

Approval Year	State Name	Name of District	Name of the Project	No. of Unit	Total Cost	Central Share approved	Work in Progress
2023-24	Karnataka	Belagavi	Residential School	1	956.10	573.66	1
		Bidar	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	1
		Chamarajanagara	Residential School	1	956.10	573.66	1
		Chikkamagaluru	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	1
		Chitradurga	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	1

		Dharwad	Residential School	1	956.10	573.66	1
		Haveri	Residential School	2	2190.00	1314.00	2
		Kolar	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	1
		Koppal	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	1
		Raichur	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	1
		Yadgir	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	1
2024-25		Bengaluru rural	Residential School	1	956.00	573.60	1
		Chitradurga	Residential School	1	956.00	573.60	1
		Gadag	Residential School	1	956.00	573.60	1
		Hassan	Residential School	1	956.00	573.60	1
		Haveri	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	1
		Kodagu	Residential School	1	956.00	573.60	1
		Kolar	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	1
		Koppal	Residential School	2	2190.00	1314.00	2

	Raichur	Residential School	3	3285.00	1971.00	3
	Vijayanagar	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	1
	Vijayapura	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	1
	Yadgir	Residential School	1	1095.00	657.00	1